	Credit Hour	Fee Sched	ule Fall 202	1- Spring	2022 for I	n-State Stu	dents Per Semester			
Tro	ditional Dorms -	Double per ci	tudont			Tradition	nal Dorms-Single			
	ditional Dorms -					Tradition				
Fuition Room		\$3,841.50 \$1,553		-	Tuition Room		\$3,841.50		-	
Vail Box _aundry		\$82		1	Mail Box Laundry		\$82			
Aeals		\$50 \$1,881			Meals		\$1,881			
Total		\$7,407.50		-	Total		\$8,132.50		+	
				1		1				
				hmond Apart Cost per stude						
uition toom (Double Apt	6	\$3,841.50 \$2,457		-	Tuition Room (Single A	pt)	\$3,841.50			
fail Box	·	\$82			Mail Box	/	\$82			
aundry leals		\$50 \$1,881			Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,881			
Fotal		\$8,311.50		-	Total		\$8,460.50			
			<u> </u>				1			
				ampus Evolut						
	1			Cost per stude	ent	1	1		──	
uition		\$3,841.50								
toom 4Bd/2Bath fail Box	_	\$3,302 \$82								
aundry	1	\$50						I	 	
leals		\$1,881							<u> </u>	
Fotal		\$9,156.50	<u> </u>						+	
									1	
			Tiger Village c	ost per studer	nt-10 month le	ase			+	
One Roo	om/2 Beds		4 Bdrm	Suite			2 Bdrm Suite			
uition	\$3,841.50		Tuition	\$3,841.50	-	Tuition	\$3,841.50			
oom	\$2,774		Room	\$3,302		Room	\$3,828		1	
lail Box aundry	\$82		Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50		Mail Box Laundry	\$82			
leals	\$1,881		Meals	\$1,881		Meals	\$1,881	—	+	
otal	\$8,628.50		Total	\$9,156.50		Total	\$9,682.50			
									-	
	Steamle Clam					Mant				
	Steeple Glen		1			west	Campus cost per student House/Private Bath			
uition		\$3,841.50				Tuition	\$3,841.50			
loom		\$3,610				Room	\$3,605		<u> </u>	-
fail Box aundry		\$82 \$50				Mail Box Laundry	\$82			
leals		\$1,881	•			Meals	\$1,881		-	
otal		\$9,464.50		1		Total	\$9,459.50			
	1						1			
			West C	ampus cost p	er student				-	
Bunga	low 2Bd		Bungalow	/ Private			House Style		1	
uition	\$3,841.50		Tuition	\$3,841.50		Tuition	\$3,841.50			
Room	\$2,354		Room	\$3,172		Room	\$3,270			
fail Box aundry	\$82		Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50		Mail Box Laundry	\$82			
leals	\$1,881		Meals	\$1,881		Meals	\$1,881		-	
otal	\$8,208.50		Total	\$9,026.50		Total	\$9,124.50			
ADDIMI	ONAL COMMON									
L. ADDITI			during the l	to registr	ation nori	d will be as	accord a \$150 late for			
							sessed a \$150 late fee. e per course .			
			s are assessed				- yor course.		1	<u> </u>
	Incernation	Scuuencs	40005500		BEIVI		1	1	1	1
1	Internation	al Students	3 are assesse	d an intern	ational stu	ident insuran	ce fee (rates vary dependir	ig on yo	our age)	per semester.
1							; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 pe			
			lents are ass							
)							omissory note fee and into	erest a	ssessed	at the rate of 6
	of the amound	nt deferred	1.							
l .	Student Parl	ting Decals	s: Fall \$14 /Sj	pring \$11 /S	ummer \$7		1	1	1	1
II. REFUN	D POLICY									
	Students who	o official]	v withdraw o	n or before	the 14th o	lass dav for	Fall / Spring Terms or the	7th cl	ass dav	for the Summer
	terms may b	e refunded	100% of Tuit:	ion and rel	ated fees.	Room Fees,	mailbox fees and meal play	ns may	be refu	nded on a pro-rat
	basis for a Summer.	ny student	who officia	119 withdra	aws on or 1	erore the 14	ith class day for Fall/Spr	ing or	the 7th	CLASS day for
									1	
	All student	refunde co	re paid via n	irect Denca	it or a ch	ck will be	ailed the current address o	n filo	with th	e university
				Trees pepos	LU UL A CHE	ow with De W	arroa one current address t			C university.
TT 584-	LENT HALL	AP KELAI	<u>. 1668</u>		I		I	I	1	
III. RESI	Students rea	questing Do	ormitory-styl	ed housing	must pay a	non-refundab	le \$50 housing application	fee.	<u> </u>	
<u>III. RESI</u>		et nav	Com Reservet	ion Fee of	\$150					
<u>II. RESI</u>			loom neservat:	on tee of					1	1
<u>II. RESI</u>	Students mu					wrring after	the 14th class days for	regular	sessio	ng and 7th glagg
	Students mu:	are calcul			drawals occ		,,-			us and /th class
<u>(II. RESI)</u>	Students mu:	are calcul	ated for off respectively		drawals occ		· · ···- ···- ····	1	1	
х 1	Students mu: No refunds day for sum	are calcul			drawals oco					
	Students mu: No refunds day for sum	are calcul			drawals occ					
V. OTHER	Students mu: No refunds day for sum	are calcul mer terms	respectively				's Office for other fees			

					[
12+ Crea	lit Hour Fe	schedule	- Fall 2021 -	Spring 20	22 for Ω_{μ}	it of State S	tudents Per Semester			
				0,0,0,20						
Trac	litional Dorms -	Double per st	udent			Traditior	nal Dorms-Single			
Tuition		\$8,353.00			Tuition		\$8,353.00			
Room Mail Box		\$1,553 \$82			Room Mail Box		\$2,278 \$82			
Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,881			Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,881			
Total		\$11,919.00			Total		\$12,644.00			
Total		\$11,313.00			Total		\$12,044.00			
				hmond Aparti						
	1			Cost per stude	ent	1				
Tuition Room (Double Apt)		\$8,353.00 \$2,457			Tuition Room (Single A	pt)	\$8,353.00 \$2,606			
Mail Box		\$82			Mail Box	.,	\$82			
Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,881			Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,881			
Total		\$12,823.00		4	Total		\$12,972.00			
			с	ampus Evolut	ions					
	1	1		Cost per stude	ent					
Tuition		\$8,353.00								
Room 4Bd/2Bath Mail Box		\$3,302 \$82								
Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,881								
Total		\$13,668.00								
lotai		\$13,668.00								
			Tiger Village c	ost ner studer	t-10 month le	250				
	4 B -				monur le					
One Roo	m/2 Beds		4 Bdrm	Suite			2 Bdrm Suite			
Tuition	\$8,353.00 \$2,774		Tuition	\$8,353.00 \$3,302		Tuition	\$8,353.00 \$3,828			
Room Mail Box	\$82		Room Mail Box	\$82		Room Mail Box	\$82			
Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,881	1	Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,881		Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,881			
Total	\$13,140.00		Total	\$13,668.00		Total	\$14,194.00			
Total	\$13,140.00		Total	\$13,000.00		Total	\$14,194.00			
	Steeple Glen	1				West	Campus cost per student			
T. 18-2		\$8,353.00				Tuiting	House/Private Bath			
Tuition Room		\$3,610				Tuition Room	\$8,353.00 \$3,605			
Mail Box Laundry		\$82 \$50				Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50			
Meals		\$1,881				Meals	\$1,881			
Total		\$13,976.00				Total	\$13,971.00			
Total		\$10,010.00								
Total		¢ i djor diod								
		•10,070,00	West C	ampus cost pe	er student					
	ow 2Bd		West C Bungalow		er student		House Style			
Bungal			Bungalow	/ Private	er student	Tuition				
Bungal Tuition Room	\$8,353.00 \$2,354		Bungalow Tuition Room	V Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172	er student	Tuition Room Mail Rox	\$8,353.00 \$3,270			
Bungal Tuition Room Mail Box Laundry	\$8,353.00 \$2,354 \$82 \$50		Bungalow Tuition Room Mail Box Laundry	V Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50	er student	Room Mail Box Laundry	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50			
Bungal Tuition Room Mail Box	\$8,353.00 \$2,354 \$82		Bungalow Tuition Room Mail Box	V Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82	er student	Room Mail Box	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82			
Bungal Tuition Room Mail Box Laundry	\$8,353.00 \$2,354 \$82 \$50		Bungalow Tuition Room Mail Box Laundry	V Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50	er student	Room Mail Box Laundry	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50			
Bungal Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total	\$8,353.00 \$2,354 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$12,720.00		Bungalow Tuition Room Mail Box Laundry Meals	V Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$1,881	er student	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1.881			
Bungal Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total	\$8,353.00 \$2,354 \$82 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00	A FEES	Bungalow Tuition Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total	V Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$1.881 \$13,538.00		Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1.881 \$13,636.00			
Bungal Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total	\$8,353.00 \$2,354 \$82 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00	f FEES	Bungalow Tuition Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total during the 14	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$1.881 \$13,538.00 ate registr.</pre>	ation perio	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total d will be as	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00			
Bungal Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total	\$8,353.00 \$2,354 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,750\$100 \$12,750\$100\$100\$100\$100\$100\$100\$100\$100\$100\$	Y FEES oregister nical Stude	Bungalow Tution Room MailBox Laundry Meals Total during the linnts are asset	/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 ate registri ssed a \$300	ation perio	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1.881 \$13,636.00			
Bungal Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total	\$8,353.00 \$2,354 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,750\$100 \$12,750\$100\$100\$100\$100\$100\$100\$100\$100\$100\$	Y FEES oregister nical Stude	Bungalow Tuition Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total during the 14	/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 ate registri ssed a \$300	ation perio	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00			
Bungal Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total	\$8.353.00 \$2.354 \$82 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 \$	N FEE9 > register hical Stude al Students	Bungalow Tuiton Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total during the 14 nts are asses	/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$1.881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 atte registr. ssed a \$300 1 a \$65 stu	ation peric - \$358 nurs: dent servic	Room MailBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ce fee.	\$8,553.00 \$3,270 \$62 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$13,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$15,016,016,016,016,016,016,016,016,016,016		ur age)	per semester.
Bungal Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total	\$3.353.00 \$2.354 \$82 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$12,720.00 \$10,810 \$10,910\$\$10,910\$\$10,	1 FEES > register hical Stude al Students	Bungalow Tution Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1: are assessed are assessed	/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$1.881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$14,\$65 \$14 \$10,55 \$14 \$10,55 \$14 \$10,55 \$15,555 \$15,555 \$15,555 \$15,555 \$15,555 \$15,555 \$15,555 \$15,555 \$15,555 \$15,555 \$15,555 \$15,555\$\$15,5	ation peric - \$356 nurs: dent servic ational stu	Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe se fee. adent insuran	\$8,553.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,636.00 \$13,637 \$13,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$15,656.00 \$15,			per semester.
Bungal Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total	\$8.353.00 \$2.364 \$364 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 Students who Nursing Clin Internation Internation Chemistry Le	Y FEES > register nical Students al Students ab Fee \$5 ;	Bungalow Tution Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1: are assessed are assessed	<pre>/ Private / Private \$ \$8,353.00 \$ \$3,177 \$ \$2 \$50 \$1.881 \$ 13,538.00 \$ 13,538.00 1 ate registr. ssed a \$300 1 a \$65 stu 3 an intern. occial Work</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5	Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ce fee. ident insuran 0 per course	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,646.00\$10,646.00\$10,646.00\$10,646.00\$10,646.00\$10,646.00\$10,646			per semester.
Bungal Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total	\$8.353.00 \$2.364 \$364 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 Students who Nursing Clin Internation Internation Chemistry Lu	Y FEES > register nical Students al Students ab Fee \$5 g arning Stud	Bungalow Tuiton Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total during the 1: nts are assessed are assessed are assessed are assessed to course; S lents are assessed	<pre>/ Private / Private \$ \$8,353,00 \$ \$3,177 \$ \$2 \$2 \$50 \$1,881 \$ 13,538.00 \$ 13,538.00 4 ate registr ssed a \$300 ate registr ate reg ate registr ate registr ate reg ate reg</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs; dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1	Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ce fee. ident insuran 0 per course Learning fee	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,646.00\$10,646.00\$10,646.00\$10,646.00\$10,646.00\$10,646.00\$10,646	COULS		
Bungal Tuiton Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total I. ADDITIC A B C D S 7 G G	\$3.353.00 \$2.354 \$22 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 \$	FEES > register hical Students al Students al Students ab Fee \$5 j arning Stud o utilize G at deferred	Bungalow Tution Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total during the lid nts are assessed are assessed are assesses are assesses or course; S lents are assesses SU's Deferrmd.	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$52 \$1.881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$14,855 \$14 \$13,538.00 \$14,855 \$14 \$14,555 \$14 \$14,555 \$14 \$14,555\$\$14,555\$\$14,5</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 11 be asses	Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ce fee. ident insuran 0 per course Learning fee	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.0	COULS		
Bungal Tuiton Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total T. ADDITIC A B C C J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	\$3.353.00 \$2.354 \$22 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 \$	FEES > register hical Students al Students al Students ab Fee \$5 j arning Stud o utilize G at deferred	Bungalow Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total during the le nts are assessed are assessed are assessed are assessed opt gourse; S leats are assessed SU's Deferrme	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$52 \$1.881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$14,855 \$14 \$13,538.00 \$14,855 \$14 \$14,555 \$14 \$14,555 \$14 \$14,555\$\$14,555\$\$14,5</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 11 be asses	Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ce fee. ident insuran 0 per course Learning fee	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.0	COULS		
Bungal Tuiton Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total I. ADDITIC A B C D S 7 G G	\$8.353.00 \$2.354 \$2.354 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 \$tudents who Nursing Cliri International Chemistry Lu Distance Lea Students who of the amoun Student Parl	FEES > register hical Students al Students al Students ab Fee \$5 j arning Stud o utilize G at deferred	Bungalow Tution Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total during the lid nts are assessed are assessed are assesses are assesses or course; S lents are assesses SU's Deferrmd.	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$52 \$1.881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$14,855 \$14 \$13,538.00 \$14,855 \$14 \$14,555 \$14 \$14,555 \$14 \$14,555\$\$14,555\$\$14,5</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 11 be asses	Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ce fee. ident insuran 0 per course Learning fee	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.0	COULS		
Bungal Tuiton Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total I. ADDITIC A B C C D S G G H	\$8.353.00 \$2.354 \$2.354 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 \$tudents who Nursing Cliri International Chemistry Lu Distance Lea Students who of the amoun Student Parl	FEES > register hical Students al Students al Students ab Fee \$5 j arning Stud o utilize G at deferred	Bungalow Tution Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total during the lid nts are assessed are assessed are assesses are assesses or course; S lents are assesses SU's Deferrmd.	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$52 \$1.881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$14,855 \$14 \$13,538.00 \$14,855 \$14 \$14,555 \$14 \$14,555 \$14 \$14,555\$\$14,555\$\$14,5</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 11 be asses	Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ce fee. ident insuran 0 per course Learning fee	\$8,353.00 \$3,270 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,636.00 \$14,636.00 \$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.00\$14,646.0	COULS		
Bungal Tuiton Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total I. ADDITIC A B C C D S G G H	\$8.353.00 \$2.354 \$50 \$1.861 \$12,720.00 \$tudents who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Lt Distance Lee Students who of the amoun Student Parl POLICY	A FEES > register nical Students al Students al Students at Students at it deferred ting Decals	Bungalow Tuiton Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total during the 1 units are assessed are assessessed	/ Private \$8,353,00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 \$14,855 \$15 \$15 \$15 \$15 \$15 \$15 \$15 \$	ation peric - \$356 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7	Room MailBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe re fee. ident insuran 0 per course Learning fee ssed a \$85 pr	S8.353.00 S8.250 S8.270 S82 S50 S1.881 S13,636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per dourse. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per dourse. comissory note fee and inte	rest as	sessed	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tuiton Room Room Room Room Total Total Total C D C Total B C C III. REFUNI	Students who Students who	FEES register hical Students al Students by Fee §5 y arning Stud o utilize C ht deferred ring Decals o officiall	Bungalow Tuiton Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total during the l. nts are assessed are assessed br course; S are assessed are assessed br course; S are assessed br course; a	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$1.881 \$13,538.00 ate registr. ssed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d an intern. ocial Work pessed a \$80 ent Plan wi. pring \$11/S pring \$11/S</pre>	ation perio -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 11 be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total od will be as ing course fe re fee. dent insuran 0 per course tearning fee ssed a \$85 pr	S8.353.00 S8.353.00 S3.270 S2 S50 S1.881 S13,636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per course. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per course. comissory note fee and inte Fall / Spring Terms or the	rest as	ass day	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tuiton Room Room Room Room Total Total Total C D C Total B C C III. REFUNI	Students who fterms may be students for a student for a st	FEES > register nical Stude al Students al Students ab Fee \$5 y arning Stud > utilize 0 in deferred cing Decals > officiall > refunded	Bungalow Tuiton Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total during the 1: are assessed are as	<pre>/ Private / Private \$ \$8,353,00 \$ \$3,172 \$ \$2 \$2 \$50 \$1,881 \$ \$13,538.00 } ate registr. ssed a \$300 a \$65 stu ate registr. ssed a \$300 a \$65 stu ate registr. pring \$11/S pring \$11/S </pre>	ation peric -\$350 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance] ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees.	Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe re fee. ident insuran 0 per course Learning fee ssed a \$85 pr ssed a \$85 pr	S8.353.00 S8.250 S8.270 S82 S50 S1.881 S13,636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per dourse. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per dourse. comissory note fee and inte	Test as 7th cl	ass day	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tution Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total I. ADDITIC A B C C B F G G II. REFUNI A	\$8.353.00 \$2.364 \$364 \$50 \$1.881 \$12,720.00 Students who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Lu Distance Les Students who of the amoun Student Parl POLICY	FEES > register nical Stude al Students al Students ab Fee \$5 y arning Stud > utilize 0 in deferred cing Decals > officiall > refunded	Bungalow Tuiton Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total during the 1: are assessed are as	<pre>/ Private / Private \$ \$8,353,00 \$ \$3,172 \$ \$2 \$2 \$50 \$1,881 \$ \$13,538.00 } ate registr. ssed a \$300 a \$65 stu ate registr. ssed a \$300 a \$65 stu ate registr. pring \$11/S pring \$11/S </pre>	ation peric -\$350 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance] ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees.	Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe re fee. ident insuran 0 per course Learning fee ssed a \$85 pr ssed a \$85 pr	S8.353.00 S3.270 S82 S50 S1.861 S13,636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per course. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per course. comissory note fee and inte Fall / Spring Terms or the mailbox fees and meal plan	Test as 7th cl	ass day	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tuiton Room Room Room Room Total Total Total C D C Total B C C III. REFUNI	Students who of the amount student parts of the amount students and the amount students who of the amount student parts and the amou	A FEES > register nical Students al Students al Students at Students at deferred ting Decals > officiall > refunded ny student	Bungalow Tuition Room MailBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1. nts are assessed are assessed are assessed our course; S lents are assessed i: Fall \$14/S; y withdraw on 100% of fuit; who officia	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$20 \$30 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 \$14,555\$155\$155\$155\$155\$155\$155\$155\$155\$155</pre>	ation peric -\$350 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. WS on or b	Room MailBox MailBox Laundry Meals Total od will be as ing course fe re fee. adent insuran 0 per course Learning fee ssed a \$85 pr ssed a \$85 pr course fees, sefore the 14	S8.353.00 S3.270 S82 S50 S1.861 S13,636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per course. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per course. comissory note fee and inte Fall / Spring Terms or the mailbox fees and meal plan	7th cl	ass day be refu	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tution Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total I. ADDITIC A B C C B F G G II. REFUNI A	Students who Students who NMAL COMMON Students who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry L Distance Lea Students who of the amoun Student Pari D POLICY Students who terms may be Dasis for a Students who that the student Pari D A Student Student Students who the student Student Students who that the student Student Student Student Student Student Student Students who that the student	Y FEES > register nical Students al Students al Students arning Stud > utilize G at deferred ing Decals > officiall > officiall = refunded ny student	Bungalow Tuition Room Mai Box Laundry Meals Total during the 1. Ints are assessed are assessed per course; S lents are assessed per course; S l	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$20 \$30 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 \$14,555\$155\$155\$155\$155\$155\$155\$155\$155\$155</pre>	ation peric -\$350 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. WS on or b	Room Mail Box Mail Box Laundry Meals Total od will be as ing course fe re fee. adent insuran 0 per course Learning fee ssed a \$85 pr ssed a \$85 pr course fees, thass day for seor fees, before the 14	S8.353.00 S3.270 S3.270 S3.270 S50 S50 S1.881 S13.636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per course. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per course. comissory note fee and inte Fall / Spring Terms or the mailbor fees and meal plar ith class day for Fall/Spring	7th cl	ass day be refu	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tution Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total Total D D E T I. ADDITIC A B C II. REFUNI II. REFUNI A B C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Students who Students who Students who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Li Distance Lee Students who Students who Students and POLICY Students who Students and Students and Students and Students and Students and Students who Students and Students who Students and Students who Students and Students and Students who Students and Students and	FEES register incal Students al Students al Students al Students at offer red ing Decals officiall refunded ny student refunds ar	Bungalow Tuiton Room MailBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1/ ints are assessed are assess	<pre>/ Private \$8,353,00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 ate registr. ssed a \$300 at \$65 stu a \$65 stu a</pre>	ation peric -\$350 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. www on or b it or a che	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe es fee. dent insuran 0 per course Learning fee ssed a \$85 pr stass day for Room Fees, before the 14	S8.353.00 S3.270 S82 S3.270 S42 S50 S41.881 S413,636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. Se per dourse. Ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per dourse. Comissory note fee and inte Sessory note fee and inte Fall / Spring Terms or the mailbox fees and meal plar ith class day for Fall/Spri ailed the current address o	7th cl n file	ass day be refu	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tution Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total Total D D E T I. ADDITIC A B C II. REFUNI II. REFUNI A B C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Students who Students who Students who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Li Distance Lee Students who Students who Students and POLICY Students who Students and Students and Students and Students and Students and Students who Students and Students who Students and Students who Students and Students and Students who Students and Students and	FEES register incal Students al Students al Students al Students at offer red ing Decals officiall refunded ny student refunds ar	Bungalow Tuiton Room MailBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1/ ints are assessed are assess	<pre>/ Private \$8,353,00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 ate registr. ssed a \$300 at \$65 stu a \$65 stu a</pre>	ation peric -\$350 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. www on or b it or a che	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe es fee. dent insuran 0 per course Learning fee ssed a \$85 pr stass day for Room Fees, before the 14	S8.353.00 S8.353.00 S3.270 S3.270 S50 S50 S1.881 S13.636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per course. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per course. comissory note fee and inte Fall / Spring Terms or the mailbor fees and meal plar ith class day for Fall/Spring	7th cl n file	ass day be refu	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tution Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total Total D D E T I. ADDITIC A B C II. REFUNI II. REFUNI A B C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Students who students who students who nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Lo Distance Leo Students who terns may by basis for a Student Parl POLICY Students who terns may by basis for a Student rect Students who terns may by basis for a Student Parl Student Parl	FEES register inical Students al Students al Students sub Fee §5 g arning Stud otilize G otilize G officiall refunded ry student refunds ar NND RELAN guesting Dc	Bungalow Tuiton Room MailBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1/ ints are assessed are assess	<pre>/ Private \$8,353,00 \$3,177 \$22 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 \$14,555,512 \$15,556,556,512 \$15,556,512,556,512 \$15,556,556,512 \$15,556,512,55</pre>	ation peric -\$350 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance] ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. ww on or b it or a che	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe es fee. dent insuran 0 per course Learning fee ssed a \$85 pr stass day for Room Fees, before the 14	S8.353.00 S3.270 S82 S3.270 S82 S50 S1.881 S13,636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per dourse. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per dourse. comissory note fee and inte Fall / Spring Terms or the mailbox fees and meal plar ith class day for Fall/Spri ailed the current address o	7th cl n file	ass day be refu	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tution Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total Total D D E T I. ADDITIC A B C II. REFUNI II. REFUNI A B C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	S8.353.00 S2.354 S22 S50 S1.881 S12,720.00 Students who NAL COMMOI Students who Nursing Clin Internationn Chemistry Le Distance Lee Students who tof the amoun Student Parl POLICY Students who terms may be basis for a Summer. All students rec Students rec Students rec Students mun	FEES register inical Students al Students al Students al Students outilize G to utilize G to utilize G officiall e refunded ny student refunds ar MD RELAT questing Dc st pay an R	Bungalow Tution Room Mail Bax Laundry Meals Total during the 1: nts are assessed are assessed are assessed or course; S tents are assessed or course; S tents are assessed trace assested	<pre>/ Private \$8,353,00 \$3,177 \$23,177 \$23, \$33,177 \$53,177 \$53,177 \$53,177 \$53,177 \$53,177 \$54,000 \$13,538.00 \$14,555 \$</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. ww on or 1 it or a che it or a che sub pay a	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ese fee. dent insuran 0 per course tearning fee sed a \$85 pr class day for Room Fees, efore the 14 vck will be m non-refundab	S8.353.00 S3.270 S82 S3.270 S82 S50 S1.881 S13,636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per dourse. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per dourse. comissory note fee and inte Fall / Spring Terms or the mailbox fees and meal plar ith class day for Fall/Spri ailed the current address o	Course rest as 7th cl s may 1 ng or 1 n file fee.	ass day be refu	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tuiton Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total I. ADDITIC A B C C F F G G II. REFUNI A B III. REFUNI A B C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Students who Students who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Lt Distance Lee Students who of the amoun Student Parl POLICY Students who is the amoun Student Parl POLICY Students who is the amoun Student Parl Students and Students who is the amoun Student Parl Students who is the student Parl Students rec Students murs No refunde	FEES register inical Students al Students al Students al Students al Students ining Stud o utilize C ining Stud o officiall refunded ny student refunds ar NND RELAT questing Dc st pay an F are calcul	Bungalow Tution Room Mail Bax Laundry Meals Total during the 1: nts are assessed are assessed are assessed or course; S tents are assessed or course; S tents are assessed trace assested	<pre>/ Private \$8,353,00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 ate registr. ssed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d a intern. ocial Work essed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d an intern. ocial Work essed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d a intern. ocial Work essed a \$300 ent Plan wi: pring \$11/S pring \$11/S in and rel. lin withdra irect Depos. ion Fee of 1 ioial withdra isial withdra is</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. ww on or 1 it or a che it or a che sub pay a	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ese fee. dent insuran 0 per course tearning fee sed a \$85 pr class day for Room Fees, efore the 14 vck will be m non-refundab	S8.353.00 S8.270 S82 S82 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80	Course rest as 7th cl s may 1 ng or 1 n file fee.	ass day be refu	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tution Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total I. ADDITIC A B C C D B F 7 G G III. REFUNT A B III. REFUNT A B C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Students who Students who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Lt Distance Lee Students who of the amoun Student Parl POLICY Students who is the amoun Student Parl POLICY Students who is the amoun Student Parl Students and Students who is the amoun Student Parl Students who is the amount Student Parl Students who is the student Parl Students who possible for a Student Parl Students rec Students nurs Students rec Students murs	FEES register inical Students al Students al Students al Students al Students ining Stud o utilize C ining Stud o officiall refunded ny student refunds ar NND RELAT questing Dc st pay an F are calcul	Bungalow Tuiton Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1. Ints are assessed are assessed are assessed or course; S lents a	<pre>/ Private \$8,353,00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 ate registr. ssed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d a intern. ocial Work essed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d an intern. ocial Work essed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d a intern. ocial Work essed a \$300 ent Plan wi: pring \$11/S pring \$11/S in and rel. lin withdra irect Depos. ion Fee of 1 ioial withdra isial withdra is</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. ww on or 1 it or a che it or a che sub pay a	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ese fee. dent insuran 0 per course tearning fee sed a \$85 pr class day for Room Fees, efore the 14 vck will be m non-refundab	S8.353.00 S8.270 S82 S82 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80	Course rest as 7th cl s may 1 ng or 1 n file fee.	ass day be refu	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tuiton Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total I. ADDITIC A B C C B F F G III. REFUNI A B IIII. RESII A B C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Students who Students who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Lt Distance Lee Students who of the amoun Student Parl POLICY Students who is the amoun Student Parl POLICY Students who is the amoun Student Parl Students and Students who is the amoun Student Parl Students who is the amount Student Parl Students who is the student Parl Students who possible for a Student Parl Students rec Students nurs Students rec Students murs	FEES register inical Students al Students al Students al Students al Students ining Stud o utilize C ining Stud o officiall refunded ny student refunds ar NND RELAT questing Dc st pay an F are calcul	Bungalow Tuiton Room MaiBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1. Ints are assessed are assessed are assessed or course; S lents a	<pre>/ Private \$8,353,00 \$3,172 \$82 \$50 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 ate registr. ssed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d a intern. ocial Work essed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d an intern. ocial Work essed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d a intern. ocial Work essed a \$300 ent Plan wi: pring \$11/S pring \$11/S in and rel. lin withdra irect Depos. ion Fee of 1 ioial withdra isial withdra is</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. ww on or 1 it or a che it or a che sub pay a	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total d will be as ing course fe ese fee. dent insuran 0 per course tearning fee sed a \$85 pr class day for Room Fees, efore the 14 vck will be m non-refundab	S8.353.00 S8.270 S82 S82 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80	Course rest as 7th cl s may 1 ng or 1 n file fee.	ass day be refu	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tuiton Room Room Room Room Room Room Babo C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Students who Students who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Lt Distance Les Students who of the amoun Student Parl POLICY Students who of the amoun Student Farl POLICY Students who asis for a Students who asis for a Students who crss may be basis for a Students rec Students re	N FEES > register hical Students al Students al Students al Students outilize C the deferred cing Decals > officiall > refunded refunded refundes ar ND RELAT guesting DC st pay an R are calcul mer terms	Bungalow Tuition Room MailBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1. ints are assessed are assessed are assessed of course; S tents	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$62 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 ate registr. ssed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d an intern. ocial Work \$255 stu d an intern. \$256 a \$300 ent Plan wi: \$257 stu \$258 stu \$2</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. we on or 1 it or a che nust pay a \$150 rawals occ	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total od will be as ing course fe re fee. dent insuran 0 per course Learning fee ssed a \$85 pr learning fee ssed a \$85 pr course the 14 sck will be m non-refundab	S8.353.00 S8.270 S82 S82 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80 S80	Course rest as 7th cl s may 1 ing or 1 n file fee.	ass day be refu with th sessio	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tuiton Room Room Room Room Room Room Babo C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Students who Students who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Lt Distance Les Students who of the amoun Student Parl POLICY Students who of the amoun Student Farl POLICY Students who asis for a Students who asis for a Students who crss may be basis for a Students rec Students re	N FEES > register hical Students al Students al Students al Students outilize C the deferred cing Decals > officiall > refunded refunded refundes ar ND RELAT guesting DC st pay an R are calcul mer terms	Bungalow Tuition Room MailBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1. ints are assessed are assessed are assessed of course; S tents	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$62 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 ate registr. ssed a \$300 d a \$65 stu d an intern. ocial Work \$255 stu d an intern. \$256 a \$300 ent Plan wi: \$257 stu \$258 stu \$2</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. we on or 1 it or a che nust pay a \$150 rawals occ	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total od will be as ing course fe re fee. dent insuran 0 per course Learning fee ssed a \$85 pr learning fee ssed a \$85 pr course the 14 sck will be m non-refundab	S8.353.00 S3.270 S3.270 S3.270 S50 S50 S1.881 S13.636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per course. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per course. comissory note fee and inte Fall / Spring Terms or the mailbor fees and meal plan ith class day for Fall/Spring ailed the current address o le \$50 housing application the 14th class days for real state class days fo	Course rest as 7th cl s may 1 ing or 1 n file fee.	ass day be refu with th sessio	at the rate of 6%
Bungal Tuiton Room Room Total I. ADDITIC A B C C II. REFUNI II. REFUNI II. REFUNI II. REFUNI A B III. REFUNI A B C C IV. OTHER	Students who Students who Nursing Clin Internation Chemistry Lt Distance Les Students who of the amoun Student Parl POLICY Students who of the amoun Student Farl POLICY Students who asis for a Students who asis for a Students who crss may be basis for a Students rec Students re	N FEES > register hical Students al Students al Students al Students outilize C the deferred cing Decals > officiall > refunded refunded refundes ar ND RELAT guesting DC st pay an R are calcul mer terms	Bungalow Tuition Room MailBox Laundry Meals Total during the 1. Ints are assessed are assessed are assessed of course; S tents	<pre>/ Private \$8,353.00 \$3,172 \$62 \$50 \$1,881 \$13,538.00 \$13,538.00 ate registr. ased a \$300 d a \$65 stu d an intern. ocial Work \$255 stu d an intern. ocial Work \$256 stu d an intern. \$256 a \$30 ent Plan wi: \$256 a \$30 ent Plan wi</pre>	ation peric -\$358 nurs: dent servic ational stu Lab Fee \$5 distance 1 ll be asses ummer \$7 the 14th c ated fees. ated fees. the 14th c ated fees. ated fees. ate	Room Mail Box Laundry Meals Total od will be as ing course fee re fee. dent insuran 0 per course Learning fee tearning f	S8.353.00 S3.270 S3.270 S3.270 S50 S50 S1.881 S13.636.00 Sessed a \$150 late fee. re per course. ce fee (rates vary dependin ; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per per course. comissory note fee and inte Fall / Spring Terms or the mailbor fees and meal plan ith class day for Fall/Spring ailed the current address o le \$50 housing application the 14th class days for real state class days fo	Course rest as 7th cl s may 1 ing or 1 n file fee.	ass day be refu with th sessio	at the rate of 6%